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NATIONAL REGULATOR FOR COMPULSORY SPECIFICATIONS
MOTOR VEHICLE MODEL DETAILS

FOR THE HOMOLOGATION OF VEHICLES OF CATEGORIES M & N
1.

	APPLICANTS REFERENCE NO.:
	ISSUE DATE:


2.  Vehicle Model Details
	Make:           

	Model:          

	Category:       


3.  Variant Identification and Vehicle Description (use No. 1 for Base variant)

	No.
	Variant Identification
	Vehicle Description
	Change Symbol

Ф
	No.
	Variant Identification
	Vehicle Description
	Change Symbol

Ф

	1
	
	
	
	6
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	7
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	8
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	9
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	10
	
	
	


4. Typical Vehicle Identification Numbers
	Variant No.
	Typical Vehicle Identification Number
	Location - Description sufficient to enable observer to read the number
	Change Symbol

Ф

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	


5.  Typical Engine Number

	Applicable

Variant No.
	Typical Engine Number

(Underline cast characters)
	Location - Description sufficient to enable observer to read the number
	Change Symbol

Ф

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	


6.  Major Dimensions

	Applicable

Variant No.
	Description

	
	Length

mm
	Width

mm
	Wheel base

mm
	Rear overhang

mm
	Minimum turning radius

m
	Axle unit spacing

m
	Steering axle spacing 

m
	Change Symbol

Ф

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Note:
Ø Place change symbol against item revised or added and describe details of design change in section 19.
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	APPLICANTS REFERENCE NO.: 
	ISSUE DATE: 


7.  Doors and Seats
	Applicable

Variant 

No.
	Description

	
	Number of doors
	Total number of seating
	Change Symbol

Ф

	
	Side
	Rear
	Standard
	Option 1
	Option 2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


8.  Front and Rear Axles
	Applicable

Variant

No.
	Description

	
	Total number of axles fitted
	Number of axles fitted with dual tyres
	Number of steer only axles
	Number of drive only axles
	Number of steer drive axles
	Change Symbol

Ф

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


9.  Mass Data

	Applicable

Variant

No.
	Description

	
	Tare mass of variant
	Gross vehicle mass
	Gross combination mass
	Gross axle mass-front
	Gross axle/axle-unit mass-rear
	Change Symbol

Ф

	
	(kg)
	(kg)
	(kg)
	(kg)
	(kg)
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


10.  Engine Options
	Applicable

Variant

No
	Capacity (cm3)
	Cylinder & Configuration eg V8, Flat 4 (F4), In Line 4 (IL4)
	Motive power eg Petrol (P), Diesel (D), LP Gas (LP), Electric (E) or Other (specify)
	Net engine power (Inspecto-rate Authority Y013) kW/rpm
	Fuel injection (FI)

Multi-point (MPI)

Throttle Body (TBI) or

Number of Carburettors
	Induction eg natural (N), Turbo-charged (TC), Super-charged (SC)
	Change

Symbol

Ø

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


NOTE:
Ø Place change symbol against item revised or added and describe details of design change in section 19.
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	APPLICANTS REFERENCE NO.:
	ISSUE DATE: 


11.  Transmission Options
	Transmission
	Variant No.-Enter S-Standard, O-Optional
	Change

Symbol

Ø

	Type
	Description
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


12.  Suspension - (not required for category M1 and N1 models and for M2 models with GVM < 2500kg

12.1  Front Suspension Options

	Variant No.
	Type
	Description
	Change

Symbol

Ø

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	


12.2  Rear Suspension Options
	Variant No.
	Type
	Description
	Change

Symbol

Ø

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	


13.  Lights and Reflectors - for all variants
	Lights/Reflectors


	Change

Symbol
	Lights/Reflectors
	Change

Symbol

	Description
	Number
	Colour
	Ø
	Description
	Number
	Colour
	Ø

	Main beam
	
	
	
	Rear fog light
	
	
	

	Dipped beam
	
	
	
	Parking light 
	Front
	
	
	

	Front fog lamp
	
	
	
	
	Rear
	
	
	

	Reversing light
	
	
	
	
	Side
	
	
	

	Direction indicator Front
	
	
	
	End-out line Marker light- Front
	
	
	

	Direction indicator Rear
	
	
	
	End-out line Marker light- Rear
	
	
	

	Direction indicator Side
	
	
	
	Rear Retro reflector
	
	
	

	Hazard warning signal
	
	
	
	Front Retro reflector
	
	
	

	Stop light
	
	
	
	Side Retro reflector
	
	
	

	Rear Registration plate light
	
	
	
	Day running light
	
	
	

	Front position (side) light
	
	
	
	High mounted stop light
	
	
	

	Rear position (side) light
	
	
	
	Chevron
	
	
	


Note:
Ø Place change symbol against item revised or added and describe details of design change in section 19
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	APPLICANTS REFERENCE NO.: 
	ISSUE DATE: 


14.  Rear View Mirrors and Wheel flaps
	Applicable

Variant

No.
	Description (S-Standard, O-Optional, N-Available)
	Change

Symbol

Ф

	
	Fitting of rear view mirrors
	Fitting of wheel flaps
	

	
	Internal
	External 

RH side
	External 

LH side
	Close proximity
	Wide angle
	Front
	Rear
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


15.  Brakes for Major Engine Options
	Variant

No.
	Service Brake*

Mechanical (M)

Hydraulic (HYD)

Other (specify)
	Disc diameter and thickness mm (DI)

Drum diameter and width mm (DR)

Ventilated (V) or

Non-ventilated (N) Brakes
	Power assistance e.g. Full Air

Air over hydraulic

Vac over hydraulic

Hydraulic power

Electric

Others
	Park Brake Type

Mechanical (M) or other (specify)
	Anti-lock system
	Prop valve Load sensing (L)

G valve (G)

Pressure reducing (P)

Pressure limiting (L)
	Change

Symbol

Ф

	
	
	Front
	Rear
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


16.  Tyre and Rim Information (not required for category M1, N1 models and M2 models with GVM <2 500 kg)
	Tyre
	Tyre designation
	Rim size
	Wheel track
	Variant No. –Enter S– Standard, O- Optional, N- Not available

	
	
	Offset (mm)
	F (mm)
	R (mm)
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Change

Symbol

Ф

	A
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	B
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	C
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	D
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	E
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	F
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	G
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Note:
Ø Place change symbol against item revised or added and describe details of design change on page 6 of 6.
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	APPLICANTS REFERENCE NO.: 
	ISSUE DATE: 


17.  Additional Options Available for Variants which could relate to Compliance
	DESCRIPTION
	Variant No - Enter “S” for Standard, “O” for Optional, “N” for Not available
	Change

Symbol

Ф

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


18.  Additional General Information
	

	

	

	


19.  Change Details
	Change

Symbol

Ф
	Description of Change
	Date

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


20.  Photographs

Photographs may be in black and white or in colour and may be of any size between the minimum of 85mm x 50mm and the maximum A4 size. Alternatively brochures may be supplied.

Photographs shall show a ¾ front - and a ¾ rear view of opposite sides of the vehicle and be identified on the reverse side by make, model, variant number and manufacturer’s reference or document to which it is attached.

	REQUIREMENT
	Variant No.
	Change

Symbol

Ф

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	

	Are two photos of each variant attached

(Enter Y for Yes, N for no)

If No, and it is claimed that the photos of another variant are representative, then indicate that variant number
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Note:
Ф Place change symbol against item revised or added and describe details of design change on page 6 of 6.
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